09-16-2002

RECO



102222515

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Tommy Chi-Kin WONG

PATENT APPLICATION

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

VAST LIGHT LTD.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

Blk N, 3/F, 22A, Cherry St.,

Kowloon, Hong Kong

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

10/237063

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

August 30, 2002

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

September 9, 2002

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

August 30, 2002

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

1

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, DC 20005 Tommy Chi-

2 ,

Kin WONG

(Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

CHU 192

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X] Enclosed

in the second se

[21] Enclosed

] Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

September 9, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

A1,36 CO

PATENT REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0113

FEE ENCLOSED:\$ 410
Please charge any further
fee to our Deposit Account
No. 18-0002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Tommy Chi-K:	in WONG	
hereinafter referred to collectively as	the assignor, has invented a certain im	provement relating to
Turbine-Boosted Ultrav	iolet-Radiation Sterili:	zing Fluid Processor
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sinstrument; said application to be filed[] said application having been filed	said application being executed conciding the United States Patent and Trader in the United States Patent and Trader given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabil & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14 th Street, N	urrently with the execution of this mark Office; nark Office on
20005, to insert here in parentheses	(Application Serial No) the application serial
number of said application when know	wn;	
	under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or	
(Serial No)the	United States of America being design	ated.
AND WHEREAS VAST LIG	HT LTD.	
hereinafter referred to as the assigned application, including any and all divisuall patents which may be granted them NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by said said assignor hereby assigns, sells assigns, the full and exclusive right, and continuations thereof, and in and including any and all renewals, reissuccessors and assigns, to have, ho and continuations thereof, and the including any and all renewals, reissadvantages in anywise arising from such patents when granted, including benefit of said assignee, and said as the said assignor might or could have AND said assignor hereby agressuccessors or assigns, any and all any and all renewals, reissues and proposed assignor authorizes and Patent on said application, and on any	22A, CHERRY ST., KOWLO be, is desirous of acquiring the entire rissions and continuations thereof, and in refor, including any and all renewals, rest for and in consideration of One Do assignee to said assigner, the receipt and transfers to said assignee, and title and interest in and to said applicated to said invention and any and all patern issues and prolongations thereof; saild, exercise and enjoy the said applicated invention and any and all patent uses and prolongations thereof, with all or appertaining thereto, for and during any and all renewals, reissues and prosignee's successors and assigns, in asset to perform, upon the request of acts relating to the obtaining or to the actolongations thereof. In different control of the colongations thereof. In different control of the colongations thereof. In a coordance of the colongations thereof. In a coordance of the colongations thereof. In a coordance of the colongations thereof.	ght, title and interest in and to said and to said invention and any and issues and prolongations thereof; ollar (\$1.00), and other good and of which is hereby acknowledged, I said assignee's successors and tion, including any and all divisions its which may be granted therefore id assignee, and said assignee's which may be granted therefore, I the rights, powers, privileges and the term or terms of any and all blongations thereof, for the use and ample and beneficial a manner as ignment had not been made, said assignee, or said assignee's asserting of said patents, including its and Trademarks to issue Letters ereof,
Tommy Chi-Kin WONG	and the second of the second o	Aug.30, 2002
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature /	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0114